Illinois law.
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Section 230.44  State Advisory Council 

a)	Pursuant to the requirements of 45 CFR 1321.47 and paragraph 6107 of the Act, there is created and established a State Council on Aging for the purpose of advising and assisting the Department in carrying out those functions specified in Section 230.10 of this Part. 

b)	More than 50 percent of those individuals serving on the State Council on Aging shall be at least 60 years old and include: 

1)	Persons with greatest economic or social need, and 

2)	Participants in programs administered by this Part. 

(Source:  Amended at 10 Ill. Reg. 5787, effective March 27, 1986) 
